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Notes to the text/ Poznamky k textu/ Anmerkungen zum Text

Caution.

Texts with this symbol warn against the risk of injury of the person performing the
assembly, or to potential risk of damage to the vehicle if the operation is performed
improperly.

Pozor.

Texty s timto symbolem upozorfiuji na moznost poranéni osoby provadéjici montaz
popf. moznost poskozeni vozu pfi neopatrném provedeni operace.

Achtung.

Texte mit diesem Symbol weisen auf Verletzungsgefahren bei Personen oder auf
eventuelle Beschadigungen des Wagens bei unachtsamer Durchfiihrung der Operation
hin.

@ Attention.
Texts with this symbol contain instructions emphasizing accuracy of performance of

particular operation.
Upozornéni.
Texty s timto symbolem obsahuji pokyny s diirazem na pfesnost provedeni dané
operace.
Hinweis.
Texte mit diesem Symbol enthalten Hinweise auf die Ausfiihrungsgenauigkeit der
jeweiligen Operation.
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Positioning the door sill covers lengthways: Make sure that you line up the template with the
contours of the sill. Draw the line along the outer edge of the opening.

Podélné ustaveni prahovych list. / Sablonu ustavte vzdy po tvaru prahu dvefi.

Caru vedte po vnéjsi hrané otvoru.

Positionierung der Einstiegsleisten in Langsrichtung. / Die Schablone stets gemal

der Schwellerform positionieren. Den Strich an der AuBenkante der Offnung flihren.










Po cca 15 minutach listy znovu po celé lepené plose pritlacte.
Nach ca. 15 Minuten die Leisten Uber die gesamte Klebeflache erneut andriicken.

-I-I @ After approx. 15 minutes, press down on the strips again across the entire adhesive surface.







The accessories are intended for professional fitting. SKODA AUTO recommends that they are
fitted in an authorised workshop.

Component index for the door sill cover set - fig. 1

Component Quantity Item
Front door sill cover T+1 A
Rear door sill cover T1+1 B
Note:

The templates for correctly positioning the door sill covers (fig. 2) on the vehicle sills are not
included in the set and must be ordered separately from the SKODA Original Accessories
range using order no. 565 071718.

Please note: Use the openings in the templates to mark where the
door sill covers are to be positioned on the vehicle sills. These are
indicated by black arrows on a green background. Make sure that you
position the correct template carefully on the vehicle sill and draw the
line along the outer edge of the opening.

Important fitting information

In order to ensure that the door sill covers are properly adhered to the vehicle, the ambient
temperature, the vehicle temperature and the temperature of the components to be fitted
must be between 18 and 30 °C. Protect the components from direct sunlight.

How to adhere the door sill covers
Fig. 3

- Thoroughly wash the vehicle sills with mild soapy water and rinse them with clean water.
Then degrease them with a suitable cleaning agent. Leave to dry for approximately
10 minutes.

Fig. 4

- Use the templates to correctly position the door sill covers on the vehicle sills. Always posi-
tion the correct template on the vehicle sill, as shown in the figure.

- The templates for the front door sill covers perfectly follow the contours of the vehicle sill
and the A-pillar. The templates for the rear door sill covers perfectly follow the contours of
the vehicle sill and the B-pillar.

- Use a suitable felt-tip pen to make marks where the sill covers are to be positioned on the
vehicle sills. Make sure that you draw the line along the outer edge of each of the
openings - the openings are indicated by black arrows on a green background.



Fig.5-10

- The door sill cavers for the left- and right-hand side of the vehicle are different; make sure
that you use the correct sill cover on each side of the vehicle.

- Do not remove the protective film strips until just before you actually adhere the sill cover.
Carefully line up the strips with the markings and gently press down on them.

Please note: When positioning the door sill covers on the vehicle sill
during the adhesion procedure, always proceed with the utmost care.
If a sill cover has been lightly applied, it can still be removed but you
must ensure that this does not result in any damage to the paint on
the vehicle sill.

- Check that the sill covers are positioned correctly. If they are, carefully press down on each
of the door sill covers by hand (with a contact pressure of at least 80 N).

Fig. 11,12

- Press down on the door sill covers again approximately 15 minutes after adhering them.
- Use a suitable cleaning agent to clean off the guide marks.

Please note: Sufficient adhesion is not guaranteed if the door sill
covers are removed and then readhered. It is therefore important to
ensure that the door sill covers are positioned correctly before you
actually adhere them.

Fig.13

Once the door sill covers have been adhered, the vehicle must be stored in a protected
environment for 6 hours (at a temperature between 18 and 30 °C).

Maintenance information for the door sill covers

Always provide the customer with the following information when handing over the vehi-
cle after having adhered the door sill covers.

Do not drive the vehicle through a car wash within 48 hours of adhering the door sill
covers.

Wash the door sill covers with a standard solution of mild soapy water. Do not use abra-
sive cleaning agents or chemical solvents under any circumstances. Do not clean the door
sill covers with a dirty cloth or a scourer.

Please note: The door sill covers are just a decorative addition to the
equipment specification. They are NOT designed to be stood on when
getting into (or out of) the vehicle.

The component with order no. 565 071 303B is located on a surface which, for technical
reasons, is inaccessible after fitting. Please retain these instructions for the entire service life
of this product.
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Produkty pfisludenstvi jsou urceny k odborné montazi. SKODA AUTO doporucuje provadét
montaz v autorizovaném servisu.

Sada prahovych list obsahuje - obr. 1

Nazev dilu Kusa Pozice
Prahova lista predni 1+1 A
Prahova lista zadni T+1 B
Poznamka

Sablony potfebné pro spravné ustaveni prahovych list (obr. 2) na prahy vozu nejsou soucasti
sady a je tfeba je objednat samostatné ze sortimentu SKODA Originalni prislusenstvi pod
objednacim cislem 565 071718.

Upozornéni. Pro oznaceni polohy prahovych list na prahy vozu pouzijte
otvory v sablondch, které jsou oznaceny cernymi Sipkami na zeleném
podkladu. Pfislusnou Sablonu vZdy ustavte peclivé na prdh vozu a ¢aru
vedte po vnéjsi hrané otvoru.

Dulezité pokyny k montazi

Pro zabezpeceni kvalitniho nalepeni prahovych list na viz je ddlezité, aby prostorovd pracov-
ni teplota, teplota vozu i montovanych dilG byla v rozmezi 18 - 30 °C. Zajistéte, aby dily nebyly
vystaveny pfimému slunec¢nimu zdfeni.

Postup lepeni prahovych list
Obr.3

- Prahy vozu omyjte slabym roztokem vhodného sapondtu a oplachnéte cistou vodou. Poté je
odmastéte vhodnym cisticem. Nechte cca 10 minut odvétrat,

Obr. 4

- Pro spravné ustaveni prahovych list na prah vozu pouZzijte $ablony. Prislusnou $ablonu vzdy
ustavte na prah vozu dle obrazku.

- Sablony pro predni prahové listy presné kopiruji tvar prahu vozu a A-sloupku. Sablony pro
zadni prahové listy pfesné kopiruji tvar prahu vozu a B-sloupku.

- Vhodnou fixou nakreslete na prahy vozu znacky pro umisténi list. Caru ved'te vzdy po vnéjsi
hrané pfislusnych otvora - otvory jsou oznaceny ¢ernymi Sipkami na zeleném podkladu.

Obr.5-10

- Dbejte na rozlieni prahovych list pro levou a pravou stranu vozu.

- Kryci féliové prouzky strhavejte tésné pred samotnym lepenim. LiSty peclivé ustavte do
oznacenych mist a lehce pfitlacte.
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Upozornéni. Pri ustavovdni prahovych list na préh vozu pri jejich lepeni
postupujte vzdy s co nejvyssi peclivosti. Lehce priloZenou listu Ize jesté
sejmout, ale dbejte na to, aby nedoslo k poskozeni laku na prahu vozu.

- Zkontrolujte spravné ustaventi list. Je-li vse v pofddku, pak véechny prahoveé listy peclivé
pritlacte rukou (silou min. 80 N).

Obr. 11,12

- Po uplynuti cca 15 minut od nalepeni prahovych list zopakujte znovu jejich pritlacent.
- Vhodnym ¢isticem ocistéte pomocné znacky.

Upozornéni. Po odlepeni prahovych list a jejich opétovném nalepeni
nenijiz zarucena jejich dostatecna pfilnavost. Dbejte proto na jejich
sprdvné umisténi jesté pfed samotnym lepenim.

Obr.13

S pfilepenymi prahovymi liStami musi byt viiz odstaven po dobu 6 hodin v chranénych
prostorach (teplota 18 - 30 °C).

Pokyny k uidrzbé prahovych list
S témito nasledujicimi pokyny vzdy seznamte zakaznika pfi pfedani vozu po montazi.

Po dobu 48 hodin od nalepeni prahovych list nejezdéte s vozem do mycky.

Prahové listy omyvejte slabym roztokem béznych saponatovych prostfedkd. V zadném
pfipadé nepouzivejte abrazivni Cistici prostfedky nebo chemicka rozpoustédla. Prahové
listy necistéte Spinavym hadfikem nebo draténkou.

Upozornéni. Prahové listy jsou pouze dekorativnim doplrikem vybavy
vozu. V Zddném pripadé nejsou urceny k ndslapu pfi nastupovadni
(vystupovani) do (z) vozu.
Cislo dilu 565 071 303B je umisténo na plose, kterd je po montazi z technickych ddvod{ nepfi-
stupnd. Ponechte si tento ndvod po dobu Zivotnosti vyrobku.
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Die Zubehorprodukte sind flr eine fachgerechte Montage vorgesehen. SKODA AUTO
empfiehlt es, die Montage in einer autorisierten Werkstatt durchzufthren.

Teileverzeichnis des Einstiegsleistensets - Abb. 1

Teil Stiickzahl Position
Einstiegsleiste vorn T+1 A
Einstiegsleiste hinten T1+1 B
Anmerkung

Die Schablonen zum korrekten Positionieren der Einstiegsleisten (Abb. 2) auf den Fahrzeug-
schwellern sind im Set nicht vorhanden und sind einzeln aus dem Sortiment des SKODA
Original Zubehars unter der Bestellnummer 565 071718 zu bestellen.

Hinweis. Fiir die Markierung der Position der Einstiegsleisten auf den
Fahrzeugschwellern die Gffnungen in den Schablonen verwenden.
Diese sind mit schwarzen Pfeilen auf griinem Untergrund versehen.
Die zugehdrige Schablone stets sorgfdltig auf dem Fahrzeugschweller
positionieren und den Strich an der AuBenkante der Offnung fiihren.

Wichtige Montagehinweise

Um ein einwandfreies Ankleben der Einstiegsleisten am Fahrzeug zu gewdhrleisten, sollte
die Umgebungstemperatur, die Fahrzeugtemperatur sowie die Temperatur der anzubau-
enden Teile im Bereich von 18 - 30 °C liegen. Die Teile vor direkter Sonneneinstrahlung
schutzen.

Vorgehensweise beim Kleben der Einstiegsleisten
Abb. 3

- Die Fahrzeugschweller mit einer milden Spulmittellésung griindlich abwaschen und mit kla-
rem Wasser spllen. Danach diese mit einem geeigneten Reiniger entfetten. Ca. 10 Minuten
abluften lassen.

Abb. 4

- Fur die richtige Positionierung der Einstiegsleisten auf dem Fahrzeugschweller sind die
Schablonen zu verwenden. Die zugehorige Schablone auf dem Fahrzeugschweller immer
laut Abbildung positionieren.

- Die Schablonen fur die vorderen Einstiegsleisten kopieren passgenau die Form des Fahr-
zeugschwellers sowie der A-Saule. Die Schablonen fur die hinteren Einstiegsleisten kopie-
ren passgenau die Form des Fahrzeugschwellers sowie der B-Saule.

- Markierungen fUr die Positionierung der Leisten auf den Fahrzeugschwellern mit einem ge-
eigneten Filzstift herstellen. Den Strich stets an der AuBenkante der jeweiligen Offnun-
gen fiihren - die Offnungen sind mit schwarzen Pfeilen auf griinem Untergrund versehen.
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Abb.5-10

- Auf die Unterscheidung der Einstiegsleisten fUr die linke und rechte Fahrzeugseite achten.

- Die Folien-Schutzstreifen erst unmittelbar vor dem eigentlichen Klebevorgang abziehen. Die
Leisten an den markierten Stellen sorgfaltig positionieren und leicht andriicken.

Hinweis. Bei der Positionierung der Einstiegsleisten auf dem Fahrzeug-
schweller wédhrend des Klebevorgangs stets mit gréBtmdglicher
Sorgfalt vorgehen. Eine leicht angelegte Leiste kann noch abgenom-
men werden, es ist jedoch darauf zu achten, dass keine Lackschdden
auf dem Fahrzeugschweller entstehen.

- Die korrekte Position der Leisten prifen. Ist alles i. O., dann alle Einstiegsleisten sorgfaltig
von Hand andrlicken (Anpresskraft mind. 80 N).

Abb. 11, 12

- Die Einstiegsleisten nach ca. 15 Minuten seit dem Klebevorgang erneut andrlcken.
- Die Hilfsmarkierungen mit einem geeigneten Reiniger reinigen.

Hinweis. Es ist keine ausreichende Haftfdhigkeit gewdhrleistet, wenn
die Einstiegsleisten abgezogen und wieder aufgeklebt werden.
Deshalb auf die richtige Position der Einstiegsleisten vor dem
eigentlichen Klebevorgang achten.

Abb. 13

Mit aufgeklebten Einstiegsleisten muss das Fahrzeug 6 Stunden lang in geschiitzten
Réumen stehen (Temperatur 18 - 30 °C).

Wartungshinweise fiir die Einstiegsleisten

Der Kunde ist mit den folgenden Hinweisen immer bei der Fahrzeugiibergabe nach der
Montage vertraut zu machen.

Innerhalb von 48 Stunden nach dem Aufkleben der Einstiegsleisten mit dem Fahrzeug
nicht in die Waschanlage fahren.

Die Einstiegsleisten mit einer milden Lésung Ublicher Spilmittel abwaschen. Keinesfalls
sind abrasive Reinigungsmittel oder chemische L6sungsmittel zu verwenden. Die Ein-
stiegsleisten nicht mit verschmutzten Tiichern oder einem Topfkratzer reinigen.

Hinweis. Die Einstiegsleisten stellen lediglich eine dekorative Ergdn-
zung der Fahrzeugausstattung dar. Keinesfalls sind diese fiir das
Betreten beim Einsteigen (Aussteigen) in das (aus dem) Fahrzeug
vorgesehen.

Die Teilenummer 565 071 303B befindet sich auf einer Flache, die nach dem Einbau aus tech-
nischen Griinden unzuganglich ist. Diese Anleitung wahrend der gesamten Lebensdauer des
Produkts beibehalten.
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Los accesorios estan concebidos para un montaje profesional. SKODA AUTO recomienda
encargar el montaje a un taller autorizado.

Lista de piezas del kit de estriberas - fig. 1

Pieza Unidades Posicién
Estriberas de las puertas delanteras T+1 A
Estribera trasera T1+1 B
Observacion

Las plantillas para posicionar correctamente las estriberas (fig. 2) en los umbrales del vehicu-
lo no se incluyen en el kit y se deben pedir aparte como accesorios originales del surtido de
SKODA con el nimero de pedido 565 071718,

Nota: Para marcar la posicion de las estriberas en los umbrales del
vehiculo, emplear las aberturas en las plantillas. Estas estdn provistas
de flechas negras sobre fondo verde. Posicionar la plantilla correspon-
diente siempre con cuidado en el umbral del vehiculo y trazar la raya
por el borde exterior de la abertura.

Advertencias de montaje importantes

Para garantizar un pegado correcto de las estriberas es necesario que la temperatura am-
biente, la temperatura del vehiculo y la temperatura de las piezas que se desean pegar se
mantengan en el margen de 18 a 30 °C. Proteger las piezas de la luz solar directa.

Procedimiento para pegar las estriberas
Fig. 3

- Lavar a fondo los umbrales del vehiculo con una solucién de lavado suave y aclarar con agua
limpia. A continuacion, eliminar la grasa con un producto limpiador apropiado. Dejar secar
unos 10 minutos.

Fig. 4

- Para posicionar correctamente las estriberas en los umbrales del vehiculo se deben usar las
plantillas. Posicionar siempre la plantilla correspondiente en el umbral del vehiculo tal como
se muestra en I3 figura.

- Con las plantillas para las estriberas delanteras imitar con precision la forma del umbral del
vehiculo, asi como del montante A. Con Ias plantillas para las estriberas traseras imitar con
precision la forma del umbral del vehiculo, asi como del montante B.

- Con un rotulador adecuado, sefialar las marcas para posicionar los listones en los umbrales
del vehiculo. Guiar el trazo siempre por el borde exterior de las aberturas respectivas -
las aberturas estan provistas de flechas negras sobre fondo verde.
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Fig.5-10
- Tener en cuenta que las estriberas del lado derecho vy las del lado izquierdo son distintas.

- Retirar las tiras protectoras de Ias [dminas justo antes del pegado en si. Colocar con cuidado
los listones en los puntos marcados y presionar ligeramente.

miento de las estriberas sobre el umbral del vehiculo durante el
proceso de pegado. Los listones colocados que no se hayan presionado
todavia se pueden retirar; no obstante, es preciso prestar atencion
para que la pintura no sufra ningdn dafo en el umbral del vehiculo.

@ Nota: Proceder siempre con el maximo cuidado posible en el posiciona-

- Comprobar Ia posicién correcta de los listones. Si todo estd bien, presionar a continuacion
todas las estriberas cuidadosamente con la mano (fuerza de apriete minima 80 N).

Fig. 11,12

- Volver a presionar las estriberas aprox. 15 minutos después de pegarlas.
- Limpiar las marcas de ayuda con un limpiador adecuado.

las estriberas y se vuelven a pegar. Por ello, antes de efectuar el
pegado propiamente dicho, prestar atencién a que las estriberas se
encuentren en la posicién correcta.

Fig.13

Una vez pegadas las estriberas, el vehiculo debe permanecer 6 horas en un espacio prote-
gido (a una temperatura de entre 18 y 30 °C).

@ Nota: No se puede garantizar una adherencia suficiente si se retiran

Indicaciones de mantenimiento para las estriberas

Tras el montaje, al entregar el vehiculo al cliente, es imprescindible explicarle las indica-
ciones siguientes.

No lavar el vehiculo en instalaciones de lavado durante las 48 horas posteriores al pegado
de las estriberas.

Lavar las estriberas con una solucion suave de un producto de lavado convencional. No
emplear nunca productos de limpieza abrasivos ni disolventes quimicos.No limpiar las
estriberas con pafios sucios ni con estropajos.

Nota: Las estriberas solo son un complemento decorativo del equipa-
miento del vehiculo. No se han disefiado para ser pisadas al entrar en
el vehiculo ni al salir de este.

El nimero de pieza 565 071 303B se encuentra en una superficie que no es accesible después
del montaje por motivos técnicos. Conserve este manual durante la totalidad de la vida Gtil
del producto.
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Les accessoires sont concus pour un montage en bonne et due forme. SKODA AUTO recom-
mande de faire procéder au montage par un atelier agréé.

Nomenclature du kit de baguettes de seuil (fig. 1)

Elément Quantité Repére
Baguette de seuil avant 1+1 A
Baguette de seuil arriére 1+1 B
Remarque

Les gabarits pour le positionnement correct des baguettes (fig. 2) sur les seuils de porte ne
sont pas inclus dans le kit et doivent étre commandés séparément dans la gamme d'acces-
soires d'origine SKODA sous |a référence 565 071718.

Remarque. Pour le repérage de la position des baguettes sur les seuils
de porte, utiliser les ouvertures dans les gabarits. Celles-ci sont
signalées par des fleches noires sur fond vert. Toujours positionner le
gabarit concerné soigneusement sur le seuil de porte et tracer le trait
sur le bord extérieur de I'ouverture.

Consignes de montage importantes

Afin d'assurer une bonne adhérence des baguettes de seuil sur le véhicule, la température
ambiante, la température du véhicule et la température des éléments a monter doivent se
situer dans une plage de 18 a 30 °C. Protéger les éléments des rayons directs du soleil,

Procédure de collage des baguettes de seuil
Fig. 3

- Laver soigneusement les seuils de porte du véhicule a I'aide d'un produit détergent doux et
rincer abondamment a I'eau claire. Dégraisser ensuite a I'aide d'un produit nettayant appro-
prié. Laisser sécher a I'air libre pendant environ 10 minutes.

Fig. 4

- Les gabarits doivent étre utilisés pour positionner correctement les baguettes sur les seuils
de porte du véhicule. Toujours positionner le gabarit concerné sur le seuil de porte du véhi-
cule conformément a la figure.

- Les gabarits pour les baguettes de seuil avant épousent précisément la forme du seuil de
porte ainsi que le montant A. Les gabarits pour les baguettes de seuil arriere épousent
précisément la forme du seuil de porte ainsi que le montant B.

- Tracer avec un marqueur approprié les reperes pour le positionnement des baguettes sur les
seuils de porte. Toujours tracer le trait sur le bord extérieur des ouvertures concernées -
les ouvertures sont signalées par des fleches noires sur fond vert.
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Fig.5-10

- Faire attention a la distinction entre les baguettes de seuil pour le coté gauche et le coté
droit.

- Retirer les bandes de protection des films juste avant de procéder au collage proprement
dit. Positionner soigneusement et appuyer légerement les baguettes aux emplacements
repéres.

Remarque. Toujours procéder avec le plus grand soin lors du position-
nement des baguettes sur le seuil de porte pendant le collage. Une
baguette Iégérement appliquée peut encore étre retirée, mais il faut
faire attention @ ne pas endommager la peinture du seuil de porte.

- Controler |a position appropriée des baguettes. Si tout est conforme, appuyer alors soigneu-
sement toutes les baguettes de seuil avec la main (pression minimum de 80 N).

Fig. 11, 12

- 15 minutes apres le collage, appuyer de nouveau sur les baguettes de seuil.
- Eliminer les repéres avec un produit nettoyant approprié.

Remarque. Il n'est pas garanti que I'adhérence soit suffisante si les
baguettes de seuil sont enlevées puis recollées. Veiller par conséquent
a positionner correctement les baguettes de seuil avant de procéder
au collage proprement dit.

Fig.13

Une fois les baguettes de seuil collées, le véhicule doit rester immobilisé 24 heures dans
un local fermé (température comprise entre 18 et 30 °C).

Consignes d'entretien pour les baguettes de seuil

Le client doit toujours se familiariser avec les instructions suivantes lors de la remise du
véhicule apres la pose.

Dans les 48 heures qui suivent le collage des baguettes de seuil, ne pas laver le véhicule
dans une station de lavage.

Laver les baguettes de seuil a I'aide d'un produit détergent classique doux. N'utiliser en
aucune circonstance des produits nettoyants abrasifs ou des solvants chimiques. Ne pas
nettoyer les baguettes de seuil a I'aide de chiffons sales ou d'une éponge a récurer.

Remarque. Les baguettes de seuil sont uniquement des éléments
décoratifs visant a rehausser I'esthétique du véhicule. Elles ne doivent
pas étre utilisées pour pénétrer dans le véhicule ou pour en sortir.

La référence 565 071 303B est située sur une surface qui, pour des raisons techniques, n'est
pas accessible apres I'installation. Conserver cette notice pendant toute la durée de vie du
produit,
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Gli accessori sono destinati al montaggio da parte di personale specializzato. SKODA AUTO
consiglia di affidare il montaggio a un'officina autorizzata.

Elenco componenti del set battuta d'ingresso - Fig. 1

Componente Numero pezzi Posizione
Battuta d'ingresso anteriore 1+1 A
Battuta d'ingresso posteriore 1+1 B
Nota

Le sagome per il corretto posizionamento dei listelli d'ingresso (Fig. 2) sulla soglia della
vettura non sono contenute nel set e devono essere ordinate singolarmente dalla gamma di
accessori originali SKODA con il n. d'ordine 565 071 718.

Avvertenza. Per contrassegnare la posizione dei listelli d'ingresso sulle

@ soglie della vettura utilizzare le aperture indicate sulle sagome.
Queste sono dotate di frecce di colore nero su sfondo verde. Posiziona-
re la relativa sagoma della battuta posteriore sulla soglia della vettura
con la massima cura e quindi seguire il segno riportato sul lato esterno
dell’apertura.

Avvertenze importanti per il montaggio

Per consentire un‘applicazione precisa dei listelli sulla vettura, la temperatura esterna, la
temperatura della vettura e la temperatura dei componenti da montare deve essere compre-
satra 18 e 30°C. Proteggere i componenti dai raggi solari diretti.

Procedura per I'applicazione delle battute decorative
Fig. 3

- Lavare le battute della vettura con una soluzione di detergente neutro e risciacquare abbon-
dantemente con acqua pulita. Quindi sgrassare utilizzando un apposito detergente. Lasciare
asciugare per 10 minuti.

Fig. 4

- Per il corretto posizionamento delle battute sulle soglie della vetture devono essere utiliz-
zate le sagome. Posizionare sempre la corrispondente mascherina sulla minigonna, come
mostrato in figura.

- Le sagome dei listelli anteriori replicano in maniera precisa la forma delle battute e del mon-
tante A. Le sagome dei listelli posteriori replicano in maniera precisa la forma delle battute e
del montante B.

- Utilizzando un pennarello idoneo, segnalare Ia posizione delle battute sulla soglia della
vettura. Il trattino deve trovarsi sempre sul bordo esterno delle rispettive aperture - le
aperture sono contraddistinte da frecce nere su fondo verde.

19



Fig.5-10
- Prestare attenzione alla distinzione tra battute per il lato sinistro e il lato destro del veicolo.

- Rimuovere le pellicole protettive solo prima di procedere all'effettiva incollatura. Posizionare
con la massima cura i listelli sui punti contrassegnati e quindi premere leggermente.

soglia della vettura per procedere all’incollatura operare con la
massima cautela. Un listello posizionato in maniera leggera potra
essere tolto con facilita. Occorre tuttavia prestare attenzione a non
danneggiare la vernice della vettura.

@ Avvertenza. Durante il posizionamento dei listelli d'ingresso sulla

- Verificare il corretto posizionamento dei listelli. Una volta sistemato tutto, premere manual-
mente tutti i listelli con la massima cura (forza di pressione min. 80 N).

Fig. 11, 12

- Trascorsi circa 15 minuti dall'incollatura, premere nuovamente i listelli,
- Pulire le marcature con un detergente adatto.

Avvertenza. La sufficiente tenuta dell’adesivo non é garantita nel caso
in cui le battute vengano asportate e successivamente riapplicate.
Pertanto prima di incollare i listelli d'ingresso, prestare attenzione alla
loro corretta posizione.

Fig. 13

Una volta incollati i listelli della soglia, la vettura deve restare per 6 ore in un locale pro-
tetto (temperatura compresa 18- 30 °C).

Avvertenze di manutenzione per le battute

In caso di consegna della vettura successivamente al montaggio, il cliente dovra essere
informato delle seguenti avvertenze.

Non portare la macchina in un autolavaggio nelle 48 ore successive all'incollaggio delle
battute.

Lavare le battute con una normale soluzione di detergente neutra. In nessun caso utiliz-
zare detergenti abrasivi o solventi chimici. Non pulire le battute con strofinacci sporchi né
con pagliette abrasive.

Avvertenza. Le battute costituiscono esclusivamente un‘aggiunta di
tipo decorativo. In nessun caso sono destinate a essere calpestate
allingresso (uscita) dalla (nella) vettura.

Il componente n. 565 071 303B si trova su una superficie che per mativi tecnici sara diffi-
cilmente accessibile dopo il montaggio. Conservare questo manuale per tutta la vita del
prodotto.
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Tillbeharsprodukterna ar avsedda for professionell montering. SKODA AUTO rekommenderar
att montering utférs pa en godkand SKODA AUTO-verkstad.

Komponentforteckning for troskellistsats (bild 1)

Komponent Antal Lage
Troskellist fram 1+1 A
Troskellist bak T1+1 B
Anmarkning

Mallar for korrekt placering av troskellisterna (bild 2) pa fordonstrosklarna ingar inte i satsen
och méste bestéllas separat ur SKODA originaltillbehérssortiment, bestéllningsnummer
565 071718.

Anmdrkning. Anvdnd éppningarna i mallarna fér att markera tréskel-
listernas Idge pa fordonstrésklarna. Dessa dr markerade med svarta

pilar pa grén bakgrund. Placera férsiktigt mallen pd fordonstréskeln

och gér markeringar pa éppningens ytterkant.

Viktiga monteringsanvisningar

Fér att du ska kunna limma fast troskellisterna utan problem bér omgivningstemperaturen,
fordonets temperatur och temperaturen hos de delar som ska monteras ligga pd 18-30 °C.
Skydda delarna mot direkt solljus.

Tillvdgagangssatt vid limning av troskellister
Bild 3

- Tvatta bilens trosklar noggrant med en mild tvallésning och skolj darefter med rent vatten.
Avfetta den sedan med hjalp av ldampligt rengéringsmedel. Lat avdunsta i ca 10 minuter.

Bild 4

- For karrekt placering av troskellisterna pa bilens trosklar bor du anvanda mallarna. Placera
alltid de tillhérande mallarna pa fordonstroskeln enligt bilden.

- Mallarna for de framre troskellisterna kopierar exakt fordonstrosklarnas och A-stolpens
form. - Mallarna for de bakre troskellisterna kopierar exakt fordonstrésklarnas och B-stol-
pens form.

- Markera listernas pasition pa fordonstrosklarna med en filtpenna. Gér markeringar pa res-
pektive 6ppnings ytterkant- dppningarna ar markerade med svarta pilar pa grén bakgrund.

Bild5-10
- Var noga med att skilja pa troskellisterna for bilens vanstra och hogra sida.

- Dra inte av folieskyddsremsorna férran precis innan du paborjar den egentliga limningspro-
ceduren. Placera listerna forsiktigt pa markerad plats och fast dem med ett latt tryck.
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tréskellisten pa biltréskeln. En list som ligger I6st pa tréskeln kan
fortfarande tas bort, var dock férsiktig sa att inga lackskador uppstar
pa fordonstréskeln.

@ Anmérkning. Arbeta med stérsta noggrannhet nér du limmar fast

- Kontrollera att listerna har ratt position. Om allt ser ok ut tryck forsiktigt fast alla troskellister
for hand (minst 80 N presskraft).

Bild 11, 12

- Tryck pa nytt pa troskellisterna ca. 15 minuter efter limningsproceduren.,
- Rengor hjalpmarkeringarna med I3mpligt rengéringsmedel.

Anmdrkning. Om tréskellisten dras bort och ater trycks fast dr det inte
sdkert att vidhdftningen blir fullgod. Mdtta ddrfér in tréskellistens
korrekta ldge innan du pabérjar den egentliga limningsproceduren.

Bild 13
Bilen med de palimmade tréskellisterna maste nu sta i ett skyddat utrymme i 6 timmar
(temperatur 18-30 °C).

Underhallsanvisningar for tréskellister

Se till att kunden alltid far féljande anvisningar vid 6verldamningen av fordonet efter
montering.

Tvdtta inte bilen i automattvatt inom de ndrmaste 48 timmarna efter applicering av
troskellisterna.

Tvatta troskellisterna med en mild tvallésning. Anvénd aldrig slipande rengéringsmedel
eller kemiska l6sningsmedel. Rengér inte troskellisterna med smutsiga trasor eller med
skurboll.

Anmdrkning. Tréskellisterna dr ett dekorativ komplement till fordons-
utrustningen. De dr inte avsedda att trampas pa vid in- och urstigning i
fordonet.

Komponentnummer 565 071 303B sitter pa ett stalle som av tekniska skal inte gar att nd
efter monteringen. Behall denna anvisning sa lange som produkten anvands.
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De accessoires zijn alleen bedoeld voor een professionele montage. SKODA AUTO raadt aan
om de montage door een SKODA-dealer te laten uitvaeren.

Onderdelenoverzicht van de instaplijstenset - afb. 1

Onderdeel Aantal Positie
Instaplijst voor 1+1 A
Instaplijst achter 1+1 B
Opmerking

De sjablonen voor het correct positioneren van de instaplijsten (afb. 2) op de dorpels van het
voertuig zijn niet meegeleverd in de set en moeten apart uit het assortiment van originele
SKODA-toebehoren worden besteld met bestelnr. 565 071 718.

Opmerking. Voor de markering van de positie van de instaplijsten op
de dorpels de openingen in de sjablonen gebruiken. Deze zijn met
zwarte pijlen op een groene ondergrond voorzien. De bijbehorende
sjabloon steeds zorgvuldig op de dorpel van het voertuig positioneren
en de streep aan de buitenrand van de opening aanbrengen.

Belangrijke montagevoorschriften

Om een correcte hechting van de instaplijsten op het voertuig te garanderen, moeten de
omgevingstemperatuur, de voertuigtemperatuur en de temperatuur van de in te bouwen
onderdelen tussen 18 en 30 °C liggen. Leg de onderdelen niet in de felle zon.

Methode voor het opplakken van de instaplijsten
Afb. 3

- De dorpels van het voertuig grondig schoonmaken met een oplossing van een mild afwas-
middel en spoelen met schoon water. Deze daarna met een geschikte reiniger ontvetten.
Ca.10 minuten Iaten drogen.

Afb. 4

- Voor de correcte positionering van de instaplijsten op de dorpels van het voertuig moeten
de sjablonen worden gebruikt. De betreffende sjabloon altijd op de dorpel van het voertuig
positioneren zoals aangegeven in de afbeelding.

- De sjablonen voor de voorste instaplijsten kopiéren exact de vorm van de voertuigdorpel
alsook de A-stijl. De sjablonen voor de achterste instaplijsten kopiéren exact de vorm van de
voertuigdorpel alsook de B-stijl.

- Met een geschikte viltstift markeringen voor de positionering van de lijsten op de dorpels
van het voertuig aanbrengen.De streep steeds aan de buitenkant van de betreffende
openingen aanbrengen - de openingen zijn met zwarte pijlen op een groene ondergrond
voorzien.
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Afb.5-10

- Op het onderscheid van de instaplijsten voor de linker- en de rechterkant van het voertuig
letten.

- De foliebeschermstrips pas vlak voor het eigenlijke opplakken verwijderen.De lijsten zorg-
vuldig op de gemarkeerde plaatsen positioneren en licht aandrukken.

Opmerking. Bij de positionering van de instaplijjsten op de dorpel van
het voertuig moet met de grootst mogelijke voorzichtigheid te werk
worden gegaan. Een licht aangebrachte lijst kan nog worden verwij-
derd. Er moet echter op gelet worden dat er geen schade aan de lak op
de voertuigdorpel ontstaat.

- De correcte positie van de lijsten controleren. Als alles in orde is, dan alle instaplijsten zorg-
vuldig met de hand aandrukken (perskracht min. 80 N).

Afb. 1,12

- De instaplijsten na 15 minuten na het opplakken opnieuw aandrukken.,
- De hulpmarkeringen met een geschikt reinigingsmiddel schoonmaken.

Opmerking. Er is geen voldoende hechting gegarandeerd als de
instaplijsten losgetrokken en weer vastgeplakt worden. Daarom véér
het eigenlijke opplakken goed op de juiste positie van de instaplijsten
letten.

Afb.13

Het voertuig moet met de vastgelijmde instaplijsten 6 uur lang in een veilige ruimte staan
(temperatuur 18- 30 °C).

Onderhoudsvoorschriften voor de instaplijsten

De klant na de montage altijd op het volgende wijzen bij het overhandigen van het
voertuig.

Gedurende de eerste 48 uur na het opplakken van de instaplijsten niet met het voertuig
door een wasstraat rijden.

De instaplijsten met een oplossing van een mild gewoon afwasmiddel schoonmaken.
Nooit schurende reinigingsmiddelen of chemische oplosmiddelen gebruiken. De instaplijs-
ten niet met een vuile doek of een schuursponsje reinigen.

Opmerking. De instaplijsten vormen alleen maar een decoratieve
aanvulling op de uitrusting van het voertuig. Ze zijn in geen geval
bedoeld om op te staan bij het in- en uitstappen.

Het onderdeelnummer 565 071 303B bevindt zich op een vlak dat na de inbouw om techni-
sche redenen niet toegankelijk is. Deze handleiding gedurende de gehele levensduur van het
product bewaren.
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Akcesoria s przeznaczone wytacznie do profesjonalnego montazu. SKODA AUTO zaleca, by

montaz byt wykonywany przez dealeréw.

Lista czesci zestawu listew progowych - rys. 1

Czesc llos¢ Pozycja
Listwa progowa przednia T1+1 A
Listwa progowa tylna T+1 B
Uwaga

Szablony do prawidtowego wypozycjonowania listew progowych (rys. 2) na progach sa-
mochodu nie sg czescig zestawu i nalezy zamoéwic je osobno z asortymentu oryginalnych
akcesoriéw SKODA pod numerem zaméwieniowym 565 071718,

@ Wskazéwka. W celu oznaczenia pozycji listew progowych na progach

pojazdu nalezy skorzystac z otworéw w szablonach. Sg one oznaczone

czarnymi strzatkami na zielonym tle. Przynalezny szablon umiescic¢

starannie na progu pojazdu i wykonac kreske na zewnetrznej krawe-

dzi otworu.

Wazne wskazéwki montazowe

Aby zagwarantowac prawidtowe przyklejenie listew progowych do pojazdu, temperatura
otoczenia, temperatura samochodu oraz temperatura montowanych elementéw powinny

zawierac sie w trakcie catego procesu klejenia w zakresie od 18 do 30°C. Chroni¢ czesci przed

bezposrednim promieniowaniem stonecznym.

Postepowanie przy naklejaniu listew progowych
Rys. 3

- Umy¢ progi pojazdu tagodnym roztworem ptynu do mycia naczyn i sptukac czysta woda.

Nastepnie oczys¢ je odpowiednim srodkiem czyszczacym. Odczekac 10 minut do odparowa-

nia $rodka.
Rys. 4

- Do prawidtowego ustawienia listew progowych na progach pojazdu nalezy zastosowac
szablony. Odpowiednie szablony ustawiac na progu pojazdu zawsze wedtug rysunku.

- Szablony przednich listew progowych sa doktadng kopia ksztattu progu pojazdéw oraz

stupka A. - Szablony tylnych listew progowych s3 dokfadna kopig ksztattu progu pojazdow

oraz stupka B.

- Oznaczenia do pozycjonowania listew na progach pojazdéw wykonac za pomoca odpowied-

niego pisaka. Kreske wykonywac¢ zawsze na zewnetrznej krawedzi danych otworow -

otwory oznaczone sg czarnymi strzatkami na zielonym tle.
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Rys.5-10
- Uwazac na rozroznienie listew progowych dla lewej i prawej strony pojazdu.

- Foliowe tasmy ochronne nalezy $ciggnac dopiero tuz przed wiasciwym procesem klejenia.
Starannie ustawic listwy w zaznaczonych miejscach i lekko docisnac.

Wskazowka. Podczas ustawiania listew progowych na progach
pojazdu nalezy zawsze postepowac z najwyzszg starannoscig.
Niedocisnietq listwe mozna jeszcze zdjqg¢, nalezy jednak uwazac, aby
nie uszkodzic¢ powtoki lakierniczej progu pojazdu.

- Sprawdzi¢ prawidtowa pozycje listew. Jesli wszystko jest w porzadku, starannie docisnac
wszystkie listwy progowe reka (sita docisku min. 80 N).

Rys. 11, 12

- Po uptywie ok. 15 minut od przyklejenia ponownie docisnac listwy progowe.
- Usunac oznaczenia pomocnicze odpowiednim srodkiem czyszczacym.

Wskazowka. Oderwanie i ponowne naklejenie listew progowych nie
zapewnia ich dostatecznej przyczepnosci. Dlatego nalezy zwrdcic¢
uwage na prawidtowe pofozenie listew progowych przed wtasciwym
przyklejeniem.

Rys. 13

Pojazd z przyklejonymi listwami progowymi musi stac przez 6 godzin w odpowiednio
zabezpieczonym pomieszczeniu (temperatura 18- 30 °C).

Uwagi dotyczace konserwacji listew progowych

Przy przekazywaniu pojazdu po montazu nalezy zawsze udzieli¢ klientowi ponizszych
wskazowek.

Przez 48 godziny od naklejenia listew progowych nie my¢ pojazdu w myjni automatycz-
nej.

Przemywac listwy progowe ftagodnym roztworem zwyktego ptynu do mycia naczyn. W
zadnym wypadku nie wolno uzywac¢ srodkéw czyszczacych rysujacych powierzchnie, ani

rozpuszczalnikéw chemicznych. Listew progowych nie wolno czysci¢ brudnymi szmatami
ani szorstkim zmywakiem do naczyn.

Wskazowka. Listwy progowe stanowiq jedynie dekoracyjne uzupetnie-
nie wyposazenia pojazdu. W zadnym wypadku nie sq przewidziane do
stawania podczas wsiadania (wysiadania) do (z) pojazdu.

Numer katalogowy 565 071 303B znajduje sie na powierzchni, ktéra po zamontowaniu z przy-
czyn technicznych nie jest dostepna. Zachowac niniejsza instrukcje podczas catego okresu
uzytkowania produktu.
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Produkty prisludenstva st ur¢ené na odborn montaz. SKODA AUTO odporuca vykonavat
montaz v autorizovanom servise.

Saprava prahovych list obsahuje - obr. 1

Nazov dielu Kusov Pozicia
Prahova lista predna 1+1 A
Prahova lista zadna T1+1 B
Poznamka

Sablény potrebné pre spravne vyrovnanie prahovych ligt (obr. 2) na prahy vozidla nie su G¢as-
tou supravy a treba ich objednat samostatne zo sortimentu SKODA Originalneho prislusen-
stva pod objednavacim ¢islom 565 071718.

Upozornenie: Pre oznacenie polohy prahovych list na prahy vozidla
pouZite otvory v Sablénach, ktoré su oznacené ciernymi sSipkami na
zelenom podklade. Prislusnd sablonu vZdy vyrovnajte dékladne na
prah vozidla a ¢iaru vedte po vonkajsej hrane otvoru.

Délezité pokyny na montaz

Na zabezpecenie kvalitného nalepenia prahovych list na vozidlo je délezité, aby priestorovd
pracovnd teplota, teplota vozidla aj montovanych dielov bola v rozmedzi 18 - 30 °C. Zaistite,
aby diely neboli vystavené priamemu sinecnému Ziareniu.

Postup lepenia prahovych list
Obr.3

- Prahy vozidla umyte slabym roztokom vhodného saponatu a oplachnite ¢istou vodou. Potom
ich odmastite vhodnym c¢isticom. Nechajte cca 10 minUt odvetrat.

Obr. 4

- Na spravne vyrovnanie prahovych list na prah vozidla pouzite Sablony. Prislusnu Sablénu
vzdy vyrovnajte na prah vozidla podla obrazka.

- Sablony pre predné prahové listy presne kopiruju tvar prahu vozidla a A-stlpika. Sablény pre
zadné prahoveé listy presne kopiruju tvar prahu vozidla a B-stlpika.

- Vhodnou fixkou nakreslite na prahy vozidla znacky na umiestnenie list. Ciaru ved'te vzdy po
vonkajsej hrane prislusnych otvorov - otvory st oznacené ¢iernymi Sipkami na zelenom
podklade.

Obr.5-10

- Dbajte na rozlisenie prahovych list pre lav( a pravu stranu vozidla.

- Krycie féliové pruzky strhavajte tesne pred samotnym lepenim. Listy dokladne vyrovnajte do
oznacenych miest a zlahka pritlacte.
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Upozornenie: Pri vyrovndvani prahovych list na prah vozidla pri ich
lepeni postupujte vZdy s co najvyssou opatrnostou. Zlahka priloZend
listu mozno este odobrat, ale dbajte na to, aby nedoslo k poskodeniu
laku na prahu vozidla.

- Skontrolujte spravne vyrovnanie list. Ak je vSetko v poriadku, vsetky prahové listy dokladne
pritlacte rukou (silou min. 80 N).

Obr. 11,12

- Po uplynuti cca 15 minut od nalepenia prahovych list zopakujte znova ich pritlacenie.
- Vhodnym ¢isticom ocistite pomocné znacky.

Upozornenie: Po odlepeni prahovych list a ich opdtovnom nalepeni uz
nie je zarucend ich dostatocnd prilnavost. Dbajte preto na ich sprdvne
umiestnenie este pred samotnym lepenim.

Obr. 13

S prilepenymi prahovymi listami musi byt vozidlo odstavené 6 hodin v chranenych priesto-
roch (teplota 18 - 30 °C).

Pokyny na adrzbu prahovych list
S tymito nasledujicimi pokynmi vzdy oboznamte zdkaznika pri odovzdavani vozidla po
montazi.
Pocas 48 hodin od nalepenia prahovych list nejazdite s vozidlom do autoumyvarne.

Prahové listy umyvajte slabym roztokom beznych saponatovych prostriedkov. V ziadnom
pripade nepouzivajte abrazivne cistiace prostriedky chemické rozpaGstadla. Prahové listy
necistite $pinavou handrou alebo drétenkou.

Upozornenie: Prahové listy sa len dekorativnym doplnkom vybavy
vozidla. V Ziadnom pripade nie sd uréené na ndslap pri nastupovani
(vystupovani) do (z) vozidla.

Cislo dielu 565 071 303B je umiestnené na ploche, ktord je po montazi z technickych dévodov
nepristupna. Ponechajte si tento ndvod pocas celej Zivotnosti vyrobku.
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MPVHaNNEXHOCTY JOMKHbI YCT3HABNMBATLCA B X0 KBAaNMMDULMPOB3IHHOTO MOHTaXa,
BbinonHsaemoro cneynanuctom. Mrpma SKODA AUTO pekomeHayeT Mpovu3BOAUTb MOHTaX B
3BTOPV30B3HHOM M3CTEPCKOMN.

Cnucok getanen, BXOAALLMX B KOMMIEKT HAaKMa[0K Ha noporu (puc. 1)

Hetanb Konuyecrtso Mo3uuua
[NepeaHsa Haknagka Ha nopor T+1 A
3a4HAS HaKNaaka Ha nopor T+1 B
NMpuMeyaHue

LLIaBnoHb! 419 NPaBUIBHOMO MO3MUMOHUPOB3HNA HAaKN3AOK (PUC. 2) Ha MOPOrax aBToMaowNA
B KOMM/IEKT NOCT3BKU HEe BXOAST, MX MOXHO 33K33aTb OTAE/bHO U3 aCCOPTUMEHTA KaTanora
OpUTMHanNbHbIX NpuHaanexHocten SKODA noa HoMepom ans 3akasa 565 071718.

asmomobuns ucnonb3ylime omeepcmus B wabnoHax. OHU omMeyeHbl
YepHbIMU CmpesKkaMu Ha 3eneHoM ¢hoHe. Bcezda mw,amenbHo no3u-
uUoHupylime coomsemcmsayrow,ull WabnoH Ha Nopo2e asmomMo6uns u
nposedume NUHUIO C HOPY#HOU CMOPOHbI OMBEpCMUs.

@ YkazaHue. [lns MapkupoBKuU nonoxceHusi Haknadok Ha nopoeaax

Ba)cHble yKa3aHUA N0 MOHTAaXYy

Ymobbl 006UMbCs 6e3ynpeyHo20 NPUKIeUBAHUS HakAGOOK Hd NOPO2U ABMOMOBU/IS, MeM-
nepamypa okpyxarowel cpedsl, meMnepamypa asmomMo6us U meMnepamypa Npukneusa-
embix demanel donxHa 6bimb B npedenax 18-30 °C. [TpedoxpaHaime demanu om nonada-
HUS NPAMbIX COMHEYHbIX ayded.

lMopsaAoK AeUCTBMI NPU HAKNEMBAHUM HAKNAA0K Ha NOPOru
Puc. 3

- TWaTenbHo BbIMOWTE NOPOrY aBTOMOGUAA CN3bbiM P3CTBOPOM MOROLLIETO CPEACTBa, 3 3aTeEM
OMNONOCHUTE YNMCTON BOAOW. [ocne 3Toro 06e3XmpbTe KX C MOMOLLLH NOAXOASALLEro YACTS-
Lero cpeactsa. [anTe NoACOXHYTb B TeyeHne npuMepHo 10 MUHYT.

Puc. 4

- [1nA NpaBUIBHOTO MO3MLMOHUPOBAHWS HakNahok Ha Mopore 3aBTOMOGWS HeO6X0ANMO MC-
N0/b30BaTh LW36M0HbI. YCTaHaBAMBANTE COOTBETCTBYHOLLMI LI36I0H H3 Nopore aBToMo6uns
BCerga B COOTBETCTBUM C PUCYHKOM.

- La6noHb! Ans nepesHux Haknaaok Ha NoOpory TOYHO NMOBTOPSHOT hOpMy NOPOra aBTOMOGOM-
N ¥ NepeaHen cTokn Ky308a. LLIabnoHbl AnA 3aAHUX HAKNagokK Ha Nopory TOYHO NOBTOPA-
roT (hOpMy NMOPOra aBTOMOGUNA 1 CpefiHel CTONKM Ky30Ba.

- C nomoLbo noaxogatLero piomMactepa caenante oTMeTkM Ans No3MUMOHMPOBAHWS HaKa-
[0OK Ha noporax asTomMo6uns. lpoBoAUTE NMHUIO BCErAa C HAPYXXHOWU CTOPOHbI COOTBET-
CTBYIOLLMUX OTBEPCTUN — OTBEPCTUA OTMEYEHbI YePHbIMU CTPENKaMU Ha 3e1eHOM (hoHe.
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Puc. 5-10

- [TOMHWTE 0 PasNUUUAX MeX[y HAaKNaAKaMu Ha MOPOrK [N 1IeBOW M NPaBoW CTOPOH aBTOMO-
ouns.

- 33LWLKMTHbIE NNeHKN HeoBX0AMMO CHATb HenocpedCTBeHHO neped CamMmn™m npoueccom npukne-
NBaHUS. TLW3TEeNbHO pacnonoXxmnTe HakNagkn B 0OTMeYeHHbIX MeCTax 1 cnerka npnxmMnTe.

YkaszaHue. Mpu no3uu,UOHUPOBAHUU HAKAAAOK HA Nopo2e dBmoMobuns
@ B Npouecce NPUKNeuBaHUs HeobxoduMo Bce2dd cobnodamp Makcu-
M@sbHYH 0CMOPOXHOCMb. CNeaka NpUXamyro HakAAoKy euw,e MOXHO
CHAIMb, 00HAKO HE06X00UMO c1eduMb 3a meM, Ymobbl He NPOU30WIO0
noBpexcdeHus 1dKOKPACOYHO20 NOKPbIMUSA HA hopo2e dBMoMo6unS.

- [poBepbTe NPaBUABHOCTL PACMONOXKEHWA H3KNaAoK. ECv BCe B MOpAAKe, TLIATeNbHO npu-
XMUTE PYKO BCE HAKNaAKM Ha Nopory (ycunue npukuma: MuH. 80 H).

Puc. 11, 12

- MNpvMepHO Yepes 15 MUHYT Nocs1e NPUKIeNBaHNA CHOBA NPUXMUTE HaKNaAKM Ha NOPOru.
- YoanuTte BCNOMOraTeNbHble OTMeTKM C MOMOLLbH NOAXOAALLEro YMCTALWEero cpenctea.

CHOBA CHAMBb, He 6ydem obecne4yeHo ux 00CMAMOYHOe NPuUAUNAGHUe.
Mo3moMy neped camMuM NPou,eccoM NPUKNEUBAHUA NpoBepbme
NpaBusbHOCMb PACNOIOXEHUSA HOKNAO0K Ha Nopoau.

Puc. 13

OcTaBbTe aBTOMOGUNb C NPUKNEEHHbIMU HAKNAAKAMU HA NOPOru B 33 MLLLEHHOM MoMe-
weHum Ha 6 yacos (npu Temnepatype 18-30 °C).

@ YkazaHue. Ecnu Haknadku HA NOPO2U CHAYAAA NPUKAEUMb, d 3dmeM

YkasaHusa no 06cny)KV|Ba|-|mo HakKnagokK Ha noporu

MNpu nepeaave asToMo6una nocne NpoBeAeHUA MOHTaXa He06X0AMMO 03HAKOMUTDb KNu-
€HTa CO CNeayHLL MM YKa3aHUAMM.

B TeyeHue 48 yacos nocne NpuMKAeMBaHUA HAKN3AO0K Ha MOPOrM HEe PeKOMEHAYETCA MbITbh
aBTOMOGUNb B YCTAHOBKE AN1S MOMKM.

MoiiTe Haknaaku Ha noporu cnabbiM pacTBOpPOM 06bIYHOr0 MOOLLIErO CPEACTBA. 3anpeLya-
eTCA UCNoNb30BaTh abpasuBHbIe YMCTALLME CPeACTBA U XMMUYeckue pactBoputenu. He pe-
KOMEHAYETCS YACTUTb HAaKNaAKKU Ha Noporu rpa3Hom candheTkoi unum ryokoii Ans nocyabl.

YkazaHue. Haknadku Ha nopozu ABASOMCA BCe20 Nulib 0ekopamus-
HbIM QONONHEHUEM K OCHaw,eHUto asmomobuns. OHU HU B KOeM c/yqae
He NnpedHa3Ha4YeHbl CNey,uaabHO B Ka4ecmse onopbl 018 HO2 npu
nocadke B aBmomMobusib UNU BbIX00E U3 Heao.

[etanb NO 565 071 303B HaxoanTcs Ha MOBEPXHOCTM, KOTOPasa NoC/ie MOHTaxa no TexHuye-
CKUM MPUYMHEM CT3HOBMUTCS HEAOCTYMHON, XpaHUTe AaHHOe PyKOBOACTBO B TEYEHWE BCErO
Cpoka cnyx6bl n3genus.
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Atartozek alkatrészeket szakszer( modon kell felszerelni. A SKODA AUTO azt ajanlja, hogy az
alkatrészek beszerelését hivatalos mihellyel végeztesse el.

A kiiszobléckészlet darabjegyzéke (1. abra)

Alkatrész Darabszam Jelélés
Elsé kliszobléc, T+1 A
Hatsé kiiszobléc, T1+1 B
Megjegyzés

A kUszobléceknek (2. dbra) az autoklszobdkon valé kifogastalan pozicionaldsara szolgald
sablonokat a készlet nem tartalmazza, ezeket kiilén kell megrendelni a SKODA eredeti tarto-
zékok valasztékabol. Cikkszam, amelyen rendelheté: 565 071718

Tdjékoztatd. A kliszéblécek poziciéjanak kijeléléséhez az autdkiiszé-
békén haszndlja fel a sablonok nyildsait. Ezek z6ld alapon fekete
nyilakkal vannak elldtva. A hozzdtartozé sablont mindig pontosan
helyezze el a jarmiikiisz6bén, és vezesse a vonalat a nyilds kiilsé
pereménél.

Fontos szerelési utasitasok

A kiiszéblécek csak akkor ragaszthatok fel kifogdstalan minéségben a jarmdire, ha a kér-
nyezeti hémérséklet, a jarmi hémérséklete és a felragasztani kivdnt alkatrészek hémérsék-
lete egyardnt a 18-30 °C kéz6tti tartomdnyban van. Az alkatrészeket évni kell a kézvetlen
napsugdrzdstol.

A folidk felragasztasi eljarasa
3. abra

- Mossa le alaposan a jarmU kliszébét enyhe mosdszeres oldattal és 6blitse le tiszta vizzel.
Ezutan zsirtalanitsa a fellleteket megfelel tisztitdszerrel. Ezutan varjon kb. 10 percig, hogy
a szer kiszellézzon.

4. abra
- A kliszdblécek helyes poziciondldsdhoz a jarmi kiiszobein a sablonokat kell hasznalni. A
megfeleld sablonokat a jarmUikiszobon mindig az dbrakon lathatd modon helyezze el.

- Az eltilsé kliszoblécek sablonjait masolja illesztési pontossaggal az ellilsé autdklszobokre
és az A-oszlopra. A hatsé kliszoblécek sablonjait masalja illesztési pontossdggal a hatso
autokliszObokre és az B-oszlopra.

- Készitsen megfelel¢ jeloléseket a kliszobléc pozicionaldsdhoz a jarmd kiiszobén egy megfe-
lel6 filctollal. Vezesse a vonalat az adott nyilasok kiilsé pereménél - nyildsok zold alapon
fekete nyilakkal vannak ellatva.
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5-10. abra

- Ugyeljen arra, hogy a bal és a jobb oldalra a megfelel kiiszébléceket szerelje fel.

- A védéfolia-csikokat csak kozvetlendl a tényleges ragasztasi folyamat el6tt hizza le. Ponto-
san illessze a léceket a kijelolt helyekre és kbnnyedén nyomia ra.

Tdjékoztatd. A kliszébléceknek a jarmi kiisz6bén valé elhelyezésekor
a ragasztds kézben a leheté legnagyobb gondossdggal jarjon el. A nem
erdsen leragasztott léc még levehetd, azonban (lgyelni kell arra, hogy
ne keletkezzenek fényezési sériilések a jarmi kliszébén.

- Ellenérizze a védéléc megfeleld elhelyezkedését. Amennyiben mindent rendben talalt, felra-
gasztas utadn nyomja ra gondosan az dsszes kliszablécet a kliszébokre (80 N nyomaoerével).

1., 12. abra

- A kliszdbléceket a ragasztas utan 15 perccel Ujra ra kell nyomni a kliszébokre.
- Tavolitsa el a segédjeldléseket megfeleld tisztitdszerrel.

Tdjékoztatd. Ha a kiisz6bléceket ragasztds utdn lehuzzdk és ismét
felragasztjdk, azok mdr nem tapadnak megfelelGen. Ezért a tényleges
ragasztds megkezdése elétt (igyeljen a kiiszéblécek megfelelé
helyzetére.

13. abra

A jarminek felragasztott kiiszéblécekkel 6 6ran at védett helyiségben kell llnia
(18-30 °C hémérsékleten).

Karbantartasi Gtmutato a kiiszéblécekhez

A felragasztas utan a jarmi atadasakor az tigyfelet mindig tajékoztatni kell a kévetkezé
tudnivalokrol.

Ne mosassa le a jarmivet gépi automosoéban a kiliszéblécek felragasztasat kévetd
48 oraban.

A kiiszoblécek tisztitasahoz a szokasos tisztitoszerek enyhe oldata hasznalhaté. Soha ne
hasznaljon sarold- vagy vegyi oldészereket. Tilos a kiiszéblécek tisztitasahoz szennye-
zett rongyot vagy suroldszivacsot hasznalni.

jellegi kiegészitésének minésiilnek. Semmi esetre sem arra szolgdl-
nak, hogy rdjuk Iépjenek a jarmuibe térténé beszadllds vagy az abbal
torténd kiszallds sordn.

@ Tdjékoztatd. A kiiszéblécek a jarmiifelszereltség csupdn dekordciés

A 565 071 303B cikkszam olyan feltleten talalhato, amely a beszerelés utan miszaki okokbol
nem hozzaférhetd. Kérjuk, 6rizze meg ezt az Utmutatdt a termék teljes élettartama alatt.
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Accesoriile sunt prevazute pentru montaj profesional. SKODA AUTO recomanda executarea
montajului intr-un atelier autorizat.

Lista de piese a setului de ornamente pentru prag - fig. 1

Piesa Numar de bucati Pozitie
Ornament pentru prag fata T+1 A
Ornament pentru prag spate T+1 B
Nota

Sabloanele pentru pozitionarea corectd a ornamentelor pe pragurile autovehiculului (fig. 2)
nu sunt continute in set si trebuie comandate individual din sortimentul de Accesorii originale
SKODA cu numarul de comanda 565 071718.

Indicatie. Pentru marcarea pozitiei ornamentelor pentru pragurile
autovehiculului, utilizati deschizdturile din sabloane. Acestea sunt
prevdzute cu sdgeti negre pe fundal verde. Pozitionati intotdeauna cu
grijd sablonul aferent pe pragul autovehiculului si trageti linia la
marginea exterioard a orificiului.

Instructiuni importante de montaj

Pentru a asigura o lipire perfectd a ornamentului pentru prag pe autovehicul, temperatura
mediului ambiant, temperatura autovehiculului, precum si temperatura pieselor care se mon-
teazd trebuie sd se incadreze in intervalul 18 - 30 °C. Protejati piesele de actiunea directd a
razelor solare.

Procedura de lipire a ornamentelor pentru prag
Fig. 3

- Spélati bine pragurile autovehiculului cu o solutie de apa cu detergent neagresiv si clatiti cu
apa limpede. Apoi degresati-le cu un agent de curdtare adecvat. Ldsati sa se usuce timp de
10 minute.

Fig. 4

- Pentru pozitionarea corectd a ornamentelor pe pragul autovehiculului trebuie utilizate
sabloanele. Pazitionati sablonul aferent pe pragul autovehiculului intotdeauna conform
imaginii.

- Sabloanele pentru ornamentele de prag din fata copiaza perfect forma pragului autovehi-
culului, precum si a stalpului A. Sabloanele pentru ornamentele de prag din spate copiaza
perfect forma pragului autovehiculului, precum si a stalpului B.

- Realizati marcajele pentru pozitionarea ornamentelor pe pragurile autavehiculului cu un
marker adecvat. Trageti intotdeauna linia la marginea exterioara a orificiilor respective
- orificiile sunt prevazute cu sdgeti negre pe fundal verde.
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Fig.5-10

- Fiti atenti la diferentierea ornamentelor pentru partea stanga si cea dreaptd a autovehicu-
lului.

- Nu dezlipiti foliile de protectie decat imediat inainte de procesul de lipire propriu-zis. Pozitio-
nati cu atentie ornamentele in locurile marcate si apasati-le usor.

Indicatie. La pozitionarea ornamentelor pe pragurile autovehiculului in

@ timpul procesului de lipire, procedati intotdeauna cu cea mai mare
atentie. Un ornament asezat usor mai poate fi indepdrtat din nou, insd
trebuie avut grijd sd nu se producd deteriordri ale vopselei pe pragul
autovehiculului.

- Verificati pozitia carectd a ornamentelor. Daca totul este in ordine, presati cu grijd toate
ornamentele pentru praguri cu mana (forta de apasare min. 80 N).

Fig. 11,12

- Dupa aprox. 15 minute de la procesul de lipire, apasati din nou ornamentele pentru praguri.
- Curdtati marcajele ajutdtoare cu un agent de curdtare adecvat.

Indicatie. In cazul in care ornamentul pentru prag este dezlipit si apoi
lipit din nou, nu este asiguratd o aderentd suficientd. Din acest motiv,
fiti atenti la pozitionarea corectd a ornamentelor inainte de procesul
de lipire efectiv.

Fig.13

Autovehiculul cu ornamente pentru prag lipite trebuie sa stea timp de 6 de ore intr-un
spatiu protejat (temperatura 18 - 30 °C).

Indicatii de intretinere pentru ornamentele pentru prag

Clientului ii vor fi aduse intotdeauna la cunostinta urmatoarele indicatii la preluarea auto-
vehiculului dupa montaj.

ininterval de 48 de ore de la lipirea ornamentelor pentru praguri, nu spilati autovehiculul
in spalatorii auto.

Spalati ornamentele pentru praguri cu o solutie neagresiva de detergent obisnuit. Nu se
vor utiliza in niciun caz agenti de curatare abrazivi sau solventi chimici. Nu curatati orna-
mentele pentru prag cu prosoape murdare sau cu un burete abraziv.

Indicatie. Ornamentele pentru praguri reprezintd doar o completare
decorativd a dotdrii autovehiculului. Acestea nu sunt prevdzute in
niciun caz pentru a cdlca pe ele la urcarea (cobordrea) in (din) autove-
hicul.

Numarul piesei 565 071 303B se afld pe o suprafata care dupd montare este inaccesibila din
motive tehnice. Acest manual trebuie pastrat pe parcursul intregii perioade de viata utild a
produsului,
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The information on the technical data, design, equipment, materials, guarantees and outside appearance refer to the
period when the mounting instructions are sent to print. The manufacturer reserves the right to changes (including
the change in technical parameters with reference to the individual model measures).

Informace o technickych tdajich, konstrukci, vybaveni, materidlech, zarukach a vnéjsim vzhledu se vztahuji na obdobi
zadavani montazniho navodu do tisku. Vyrobce si vyhrazuje pravo zmény (véetné zmény technickych parametrd se
zménami jednotlivych modelovych opatieni).

Informationen Uber technische Angaben, Konstruktion, Ausristung, Werkstoffe, Garantien und duBerliches Aussehen
beziehen sich auf den Zeitraum, in dem die Montageanleitung in Druck gegeben wurde. Der Hersteller behalt sich
das Anderungsrecht vor (samt Anderungen der technischen Parameter mit Anderungen einzelner ModellmaB-
nahmen).

Las informaciones sobre los datos técnicos, la construccion, el equipo, los materiales, la garantia y el aspecto son
validas para el periodo en que Ia instruccion de montaje es mandada a imprentar. El fabricante se reserva el derecho
de cambiar (incluyendo el cambio de los pardmetros técnicos con los cambios de Ias distintas medidas modelo).

Les informations sur les données techniques, de construction, d'équipement, de matériaux, de garanties et sur
l'aspect concernent la période de mise sous presse des instructions de montage. Le fabricant se réserve le droit de
modification (incluant les modifications des paramétres techniques avec des modifications particuliéres des mesures
de modelage).

Informazioni dei dati tecnici, costruzione, corredamento, materiali, garanzie e 'aspetto esterno riguardano il periodo,
quando l'istruzioni per il montaggio sono stati dati alle stampe. Il produttore si riserva il diritto di eseguire le modifi-
che (compreso la modifica dei parametri tecnici riguardanti la modifiche dei modell).

Upplysningarna om tekniska data, konstruktion, utrustning, materialier, garantier, och om yttre utseendet, galler
tidrymden da montageanledningen givits i uppdrag for tryckning. Producenten farbehaller sig ratten till férandringar
(inkl. modifikation av tekniska parametrar sammen med &ndringar av enskilda modellatgarder).

Informaties over de technische gegevens, constructie, uitrusting, materialen, garanties en het uiterlijk hebben
betrekking op de periode wanneer de montageaanwijzing in druk wordt gegeven. De fabrikant behoudt zich het
recht van de wijziging voor (inclusief wijziging van de technische parameters met de wijzigingen van de afzonderlijke
modelvoorzieningen).

Informacje o danych technicznych, konstrukcji, wyposazeniu, materiatach, gwarancjach i wygladzie zewngtrznym
odnosz3 sig do okresu zlecania instrukgji montazowe] do druku.Producent zastrzega sobie prawo zmiany (wigcznie
ze zmiang parametrow technicznych ze zmianami poszczegélnych modelowych posuniec).

Informacie o technickych Gdajoch, konstrukcii, vybaveni, materidloch, zarukach a vonkajsom vzhlade sa vztahuju na
obdobie zadavania montazneho navodu do tlace. Vyrobca si vyhradzuje pravo zmeny (vratane zmeny technickych
parametrov so zmenami jednotlivych modelovych opatreni).

VIHPOPMaLMS O TEXHNYECKMX AGHHBIX, KOHCTPYKLMM, OCH3LLEHI, M3TEPUaNAX, FAPaHTUN 1 BHELLIHErO BUAS
COOTBETCTBYET MEPUOAY NEPEAAYM 33Ka3a MHCTPYKLIMW N0 MOHTAXY B NeyaTs. [pon3BoanTent 0CTaBASET 33 COBON
NpaB0o BHeCeHUA N3MEHEHWI (B TOM UYNCNE USMEHEHNI TEXHUYECKMX napaMeTpoB C USMEHEHUAMW OTAENbHbIX
MOAeNbHbIX Mep).

A mUszaki adatokra, a konstrukciora, a felhasznalt anyagokra, a garanciara és a termék kivitelére vonatkozo adatok a
jelen anyag nyomdaba kertlésének idején érvényben lévé allapotot tikrozik. A gyarto fenntartja maganak a valtozta-
tasok jogat (azokat a mlszaki valtoztatasokat is beleértve, amelyek a modellmadositasok miatt kdvetkeznek be).

Informatiile privind datele tehnice, constructia, dotarea, materialele, garantiile i aspectul exterior se referd la
momentul prezentarii instructiunilor de montaj pentru tiparire. Fabrica Tsi rezerva dreptul de a face schimbari (inclusiv
schimbarea parametrilor tehnici cu schimbarile masurilor pentru diferitele modele).

Nr. 565 071 303B/ 11.2016

Construction Number/ Konstrukéni ¢islo/ Konstruktionsnummer:
565 853 813/ 814, 565 853 557/ 558

www.skoda-auto.com Tento vyrobek je shodny s typem schvilenym Ministerstvem dopravy
www.skoda-auto.cz Ceskeé republiky pod ¢islem schvaleni ATEST 8SD ¢.1426.
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